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For the Attention of Spectators

Please do notleavelitter about the grounds—take it with you.
Rememeberto drive with care and caution when leaving the ground,
To safeguard both competitors and public—animals are not admitted. This is
most important.
Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not permitted in the areas where these
notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted by Brands Hatch Circuit Limited.

KART RACE MEETING SUNDAY2nd APRIL 1972

 

The promoters reserve the right without notice to make anyalteration to the
race programme.

  

Condition of Admission
@

NOTICE: WARNING TO THE PUBLIC—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS. Notional
Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition
of admission that the Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd. and all persons having any @
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Kort Roce Meetia
meeting (including the drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles)
are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence, or

  

by accident causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket Organised by the Rochester Motor Club '
holders, or to their goodsor vehicles. This meeting is held under the General Competition Rules and

the Standing Supplementary Regulations of the Royal
Postponement of the Meeting Automobile Club and the Supplementary Regulations and Final

 

Instructions issued by the RMC.
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

 

Permit No. K.26.72

Flag Signals

  

 

UNION JACK... ee an Start.

RED. oa is oy Stop immediately. Eee
YELLOW (Waved) .. .. Great danger; prepare to stop; no overtaking. CoNTENTS Page
YELLOW (Motionless) . . pee Take care; danger; no overtaking.

BLUE (Waved) .. iy A Another competitoris trying to overtake. s 3 fs oneL es 8 N ; | : \ ttention of Spectators, Flag Signals etc. . . me is Inside Front CoverMeeeeeeSek Be,ig sorowiog ster Event 1-210 ccVilliers Group A (Heat One) 2
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BLACK and WHITE Chequered _—__End of Race. Officials of the Meeting. . a SM age

rea

tes

Wb

danae ka 5
' Event 3—250 cc International Heat One). 6: ais Event 4—210 ccVilliers Group A (Heat Two) in sy a oe ae 8This meeting is promoted by Event5—21.0.ce-V illiers GroupiBi(Heat Two)... Sea eae oo 10)

MOTOR CIRCUIT DEVELOPMENTSLTD. Event 6—250 cc International (Heat Two) SREP aan TARO A AD
Managing Director: JOHN WEBB Event 7—210 cc Villiers Group A (Final) .. i ve a re ni 14For BRANDS HATCH CIRCUIT LTD Event 8—210 cc Villiers Group B (Final) .. ine ea oa Bt a 14: : Event 9—250

cc

Internati eteDirector and General Manager: C. J. D. LOWE 1972 sueGea RiktareieLe cae clnside BaekconeBrands Hatch Circuit Ltd. FawkhamNr. Dartford Kent. Circuit Map and Lap Speed Table ‘Duiside Back Cover
West Ash 331 



Event 1

  

HEAT ONE GROUPA VILLIERS 210 cc
START: 15.00 hrs 8 LAPS

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town

1st Row
12 G. Wanzse Zip A Villiers Maidstone
19 Cc. Doble Sprint 9E Wokingham
8 R. Buttery Blow Victor Villiers 200 cc London

39 J. Barlow Barlotti Villiers Reading
42 M. Hines Zip Morrell/Villiers Hoddesdon

2nd Row
34 J. Gardiner Zip Brands Twinktune Villiers !pswich
2 R. Bennett Zip 72 Villiers Cambridge

35 B. Higham Zip Villiers BrookmansPark
10 B. West Blow VictorIII SE Canvey Island

3rd Row
17 A. Davis Zip Silverstone 9E Flowrite East Malling
44 B. R. Simpson BRW Special Merlin Montesa Yateley
48 C. Bird Blow Victor Villiers Staines
46 D. Taylor Zip Upton/Villiers Loughborough
36 P. J. Lipman Zip Villiers Bricket Wood

4th Row
29 R, C. Randall Sprint 9E West Wickham
22 J. Marriott Sprint Villiers Canvey Island
9 J. V. G. Rose Zip Merlin Villiers Great Yarmouth
3 A. G. Dell Zip Villiers Ashford, Middlesex

5th Row
38 D. Egan Barlotti Monza 9E/4 Ewell
15 T. Davis Zip Twinktune Villiers !pswich
28 A. Parkinson Blow Victor 9E/4 East Yorks.
5 R. Wilkins Zip A Villiers Chessington

49 G. Bryan Zip Eddie Villiers Tarporley

6th Row
31 J. Brown Zip Silverstone Villiers 200 Esher
24 M. J. Robinson Zip Upton Villiers Lowestoft
20 N. Squirrell Zip Silverstone 9E IV Egham
7 S. Collins Barlotti 9E Camberley

7th Row
41 R. Palmer Blow Victor Eddie Villiers Nottingham
25 R. C. Rowe Zip Villiers Twickenham
13 C. Eddie Blow Hustler Eddie Villiers Chester
33 M. C. Gustar Barlotti 9E/4 Gosport
1 R. Gange Jnr. Sprint Merlin 9E Ewell

8th Row
16 P. G. Faithful Zip Villiers 9E Worcester Park
47 C. Childerhouse Triple C Villiers Norwich
14 R. Vince Dale 9E Ipswich
4 B. Mansell Barlotti 9E Camberley

9th Row
43 B. Bonadie ZipSilverstone 9E Southampton
23 J. R. Oxley Zip Upton Villiers Ripley
45 B. Paffey Blow Villiers ManorPark
30 D. Canning Barlotti GBD Villiers Evesham
21 M. A. Parker Dragon EAHVilliers Belper

No.

    

Driver Kart Engine Home Town

10 th Row
37 R. Blows Blow Hustler Flowrite Villiers Rainham, Essex
27 J. Willson Zip A Javelin Merlin Magnum Benfleet
40 R. Peters Blow VictorII] Upton manx Canvey
6 W. Stokes Zip Silverstone - Merlin Magnum Chesham

11 th Row '
18 J. W. Boys Zip Silverstone 9E/4 Staines
11 M. Doble Sprint 9E Purley
26 B. Pinn Zip Upton 9E West Drayton
50 J. Gard Zip Villiers Basildon
32 J. Hilbery Aero Kite 9E Saffron Walden

RESULTS:

VStscaviscsvislsisceretanvese Beckieee, BIiisicousseeyseaeias PEreasvsssestieae

BEceer GtRie ;

WHANGN'S TMGcascciidsocdeccain chssssssacaccecces sisasctesavaalecdeces SPO.sec sclllisahcsschoreesescaeavaa.

Officials of the Meeting

Stewards: Chief Startline Marshal:
For the R.A.C.—R. H. Johnson D. G. McNealy
For the Club—R. W. S. Thomas Chief Scrutineer:

J. Barr L. W. Ager
Chief Judge: Scrutineers:

L. P Geer F. H. Cooper, S. Cass, G. K. Reid
Clerk of the Course: Timekeeper:

D. J. Dubber J. Harvey
Asst. Clerk of the Course: Lap Scorers:

C. E. Ockleford
Chief Observer:

R. D. McCabe
Secretary of the Meeting:

P. Ingram-Monk
Chief Marshal:

C. Gould
Chief Paddock Marshal:

M. Z. Cox

Mrs. G. Reid, Mrs. P. Wright,
Mrs. R. Gange, Miss L. Shand

Commentator:
Barry Simons

Chief Medical Officer:
Dr. H. Bezzi

Medical Facilities:
The St. John Ambulance
Brigade

 



Event 2

  

HEAT ONE GROUP B VILLIERS210 cc
START: 15.20 hrs 8 LAPS

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town

1st Row
89 M. Roper VictorIII Magnum Saffron Walden
80 T. Hall Zip 72 Magnum 9E/4 Staines
58 R. Bool Zip 9E Iver
55 P. Harris Harmony1 9E/4 Berkhamsted
67 B. Grounsell Zip Flowrite Villiers Hornchurch

2nd Row
99 E. Smith Sprint 9E Harlow
57 G. Deal Sprint Merlin Magnum Carshalton
94 D. McMurray Zip Brands Upton 9E Dartford
83 B. Wiggins Blow Kart Villiers Clacton

3rd Row
79 A. J. Collard Velcro 9E Weymouth
59 R. Hyde Zip Villiers Lowton
84 D. Punter Blow Invador 9E Clacton
52 D. Stephens Barlotti Villiers 200 Bedmond
ei R. Hall Blow Villiers Bourne

4th Row
68 A. W. Payne Zip Silverstone Upton Villiers Ruddington
76 G. Lyons Blow Eldec Heywood
86 S. Bradley Zip Villiers 9E Cambridge
88 R. A. Dixon Barlotti Villiers 200 Richmond

5th Row
53 D. King Sprint 9E London
61 R. Mullins Zip SE Orpington
63 J. Bell Barlotti Dino Villiers 200 Caterham
98 M. Merritt Zip Silverstone Villiers Flowrite Watford

6th Row
96 M. Haymes Zip 9E Cheam
95 N. Smith Zip Villiers London
77 G. Esposito Zip Villiers London
97 |. Davey Zip Silverstone SE Norwich

7th Row
60 D. Jordan Zip Villiers Ratby
72 G. Williamson Flowrite 9E Grays
vA |. H. Shepard Parco 9E Wokingham
56 P. A. Gooch Eagle A MRM Villiers Norwich
70 R. Nicholson Aero Kite 9E/4/SS Chesham

8th Row
91 R. Kerkhoven Barlotti Monza GBD Villiers Evesham
51 A. Pickering Barlotti GBD Villiers Worcester
93 E. Sullivan Zip Villiers Barnet
92 L. Burford Sprint Villiers Croydon

9th Row
87 F. Smith Barlotti 9E/4 Staines
90 M. Matheou Zip Villiers London
69 J, Morgan Zip 9E Chatham
54 K. Bagley Monza GBD Villiers Birmingham
74 R. Winters Monza Upton 9E Reigate

 

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town

10th Row umes
81 M. Barber Zip Villiers Hitchin
78 K. Austin Blow VictorIII 9E Barking
64 J. Duviau Sprint 9E London
62 J. Cimelli Zip Villiers Edgware

11th Row
82 P. W. Barrell Barlotti Dino Merlin Magnum Hampton
65 L. F. Sheppard Barlotti Villiers Gosport
75 T. Donoghue Zip 72 Morrell Villiers Ilford
66 L. Sichel Aero Kite 9E Sevenoaks
85 S. Rutland Zip Villiers Orpington

RESULTS:

NSteee sissies: A esercree Uekisess Sores tavesdcaceaiedBIOries scsvecs nasdbsaesnce; SUNscenesstassasecnscetiess

Siepateis ChErican
Winner's Time........ pesceutieacseseabsseescvabee tauteen Meudon dies Speed,6.5652sccsccsesssshageets

Brands
Hatch
Posters
for oOp
(Including postage)

A limited number of motor racing and motorcycle
posters are now being offered at the bargain price of
6 for 50p. The usual price of these would be 90p.
Hurry and send your 50p postal order made payable
to Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd, and you will receive by
return of post six colourful motor racing posters.

Letters should be addressed to:
Publicity Manager, Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd,
Fawkham,Nr. Dartford Kent DA3 8NG

Buthurry, there is only a limited supply available 



Event 3
_—_-_erere

HEAT ONE
START: 15.40 hrs

SE

No.

54
2

49
18
438

22
51
31
13

21
17
9
16

72
15
39
4

12
23
26
20
42

90
24
7

19

29
79
25
30
27

33
1

34
4a

14
3

62
45
65

Driver

1st Row
P. Gillett
P. Stokes
C. J. Douglas
S. W. Harper Jnr.
D. Wootten

2nd Row
R. Billington
A. Russell
H. Rolph
N. Atkins

3rd Row
A. Shearman
R. Wallis
N. Miller
P. Carter

4th Row
K. Wright
S. Tigwell
D. Clark
R. Hill

5th Row
E. Twydell
P. R. Horsham
P. Ludlam
T. Beamish
V. Arpino

6th Row
P. Burgess
R. Tait
K. Blincow
R. GangeSnr.

7th Row
T. Bliss
M. Avenell
A. Paffey
S. Dickinson
D. Brunt

8th Row
A. Jones
C. Merlin
|. Rushforth
J. F. Batt

9th Row
J. Ellison
P. Delsignore
S. Southall
J. Morrell
P. J. Hilton

Kart

Zip 72
Zip Brands
Blow VictorIII
Zip 72
Monza

Zip Silverstone
Zip
Zip Silverstone
Zip

Zip
Zip 72
Zip
Zip

Zip 72
Barlotti
Blow Hustler
Zip

Burgess
Barlotti
Blow Hustler
Zip
Blow

Burgess Special
Burgess
Sprint
Sprint

Zip
Barlotti
Blow
Sprint
Zip 72

Sprint
Zip
Bullitt
Zip A

Blow
Zip
Zip Silverstone
Zip 72
Zip

250 cc INTERNATIONAL
8 LAPS

Engine Home Town

Bultaco Codham
Bultaco Chesham
Montesa King Rainham
Montesa Merlin Isleworth
Monty Reading

Montesa Clophill
Merlin Montesa Purley
Montesa Silsoe
Montesa Croydon

Bultaco Bristol
Montesa London
Montesa Stanstead Abbotts
Montesa Lowestoft

Starmaker London
Montesa Maidenhead
Flowrite Rainham
Montesa Surbiton

Bultaco London
Bultaco Newbury
Norton Bultaco Sheffield
Montesa Lowestoft
Montesa Dartford

Bultaco D5 Romford
Bultaco London
Montesa Harrow
Greeves Ewell

Montesa Brentwood
Montesa Reading
Montesa London
Montesa London
Montesa London’

Montesa Merlin Carshalton
Merlin Montesa Wormley
HRM Montesa Norwich
Suzuki Ware

Bultaco Porthcawl
Montesa Bromley
Bultaco Knowle
Merlin Montesa Welwyn
Hadley Suzuki Oldbury

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town

10th Row
10 P. Cooper Bullitt GP Montesa London
5 D. Edwards Sprint Montesa Godalming
6 G. D. Upton Zip Montesa Rothley

28 T. Purnell Zip Ossa Sleaford

11th Row
67 P. Reynolds Zip Bultaco Cambridge
32 J. Smith Zip 72 Montesa Welwyn
38 R. Reynolds Zip Bultaco Cambridge
11 G. Pearson BMCRC Bultaco Banbury
8 J. Gillett Zip 72 Bultaco Cobham

RESERVES:
35 L. Meason Blow Victor Montesa Romford
36 H. Mickleburgh Bullitt Bultaco Norwich
37 J. Atkin Blow Montesa London
41 A. Appleby Saxon Zip Bultaco Chessington
40 S. Troop Zip Bultaco Solihull

 

RESULTS:

 

 

TODAY’S MEETING

Thelast full Kart race meeting held on the circuit was in 1966, also
organised by the Rochester Motor Club. At that time a special award
wasoffered for any driver able to lap the 1.24 mile circuit at an average
speed of 60 mph. The development of the engines and karts can be
readily appreciated when-wehave recorded this year average speeds of
almost 80 mph.

The entry today represents a very good crosssection of drivers,
many of whomarehereforthe first time but some with a good know-
ledge of the circuit gained from recent kart races incorporated in car
meetings. Given fair weather we will no doubt witness some very fast
times and, without doubt, we shall see some highly competitive and
exciting racing.

Peter Ingram-Monk

7



Event 4

  

HEAT TWO GROUP A VILLIERS 210 cc
START: 16.00 hrs 8 LAPS

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town
1st Row

32 J. Hilbery Aero Kite 9E Saffron Walden
50 J. Gard Zip Villiers Basildon
26 B. Pinn Zip Upton 9E W. Drayton
11 M. Doble Sprint SE Purley
18 J. W. Boys Zip Silverstone 9E/4 Staines

2nd Row
6 W. Stokes Zip Silverstone Merlin Magnum Chesham

40 R. Peters Blow VictorIII Upton Manx Canvey
27 J. Willson Zip A Javelin Merlin Magnum Benfleet
37 R. Blows Blow Hustler Flowrite Villiers Rainham

3rd Row
21 M.A. Parker Dragon EAHVilliers Belper
30 D. Canning Barlotti GBDVilliers Evesham
45 B. Paffey Blow Villiers London
23 J. R. Oxley Zip Upton Villiers Ripley
43 B. Bonadie Zip Silverstone 9E Upton Southampton

4th Row
4B. Mansell Barlotti 9E Camberley
14 R. Vince Dale 9E Ipswich
47 C. Childerhouse Triple C Villiers Norwich
16 P. G. Faithfull Zip Villiers 9E Worcester Park

5th Row
1 R. Gange Jnr. Sprint Merlin 9E Ewell

33 M. C..Gustar Barlotti 9E/4 Gosport
13 C. Eddie Blow Hustler Eddie Villiers Chester
25 R..C. Rowe Zip Villiers Twickenham
41 R. Palmer Blow Victor EddieVilliers Nottingham

6th Row
7 S. Collins Barlotti Villiers 9E Camberley

20 N. Squirrell Zip Silverstone 9E/4 Egham
24 M. J. Robinson Zip Upton Villiers Lowestoft
31 J. Brown Zip Silverstone Villiers 200 Esher

7th 7th Row
49 G. Bryan Zip Eddie Villiers Tarporley
5 R. Wilkins Zip A Villiers Chessington

28 A. Parkinson Blow Victor 9E/4 East Yorks
15 T. Davis Zip TwinktuneVilliers Ipswich
33 D. Egan Barlotti Monza 9E/4 Ewell

8th Row
3 A. G.Dell Zip Villiers Ashford Middlesex
9 J. V. G. Marriott Zip Merlin Villiers Great Yarmouth

22 J. Marriott Sprint Villiers Canvey Island
29 R. C. Randall Sprint SE W. Wickham

No. Driver

9th Row
36 P. J. Lipman
46 D. Taylor
48 C. Bird
Ag B. R. Simpson
17 A. Davis

10th Row
10 B. West
35 B. Higham
2 R. Bennett
34 J. Gardiner

11th Row
42 M. Hines
38 J. Barlow
8 R. Buttery
19 C. Doble
12 G. Wansze

Kart

Zip
Zip
Blow Victor
BRWSpecial
Zip Silverstone

Blow VictorII
Zip
Zip 72
Zip Brands

Zip
Barlotti
Blow Victor
Spring
Zip A

Engine

Villiers
UptonVilliers
Villiers
Merlin Montesa
Flowrite

9E
Villiers
Villiers
TwinktuneVilliers

Morrell Villiers
Villiers
Villiers 200
9E
Villiers

Home Town

Bricket Wood
Loughborough
Staines
Yateley
East Malling

Canvey Island
BrookmansPark
Cambridge
Ipswich

Hoddesdon
Reading
London
Wokingham
Maidstone

RESULTS:

WSbsccccrecesstres Dareeeeease 2ndceeesPiaotese STssccsctese Peaapece snes das AUoes cukschiccesaenessi

SUeeeckewanabae Gthiio5,esis,cas:

Winner’s Time.......... eesusveeierace wcpstoecuseus icssueneverecsFenced DOOMccoveccccscctecsanocdivesect Miss

 

a

ROCHESTER MOTOR CLUB

CAR RACING

SL
MOTOR CYCLE

SPRINTS AUTOCROSS AUTOTESTS RALLIES
ALOM PRODUCTION CAR TRIALS

STOCK CAR KART RACING
SOCIAL EVENTS

For details of membership, apply to:

P. Ingram-Monk
186 Wayfield Road, Chatham, Kent.

 



Event 5

  

HEAT TWO GROUP B VILLIERS 210 cc
START:16.20 hrs 8 LAPS

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town

1st Row ,
85 S. Rutland Zip Villiers Orpington
66 J. Sichel Aero Kite 9E Sevenoaks
75 T. Donoghue Zip 72 Morrell Villiers Ilford
65 L. F. Sheppard Barlotti Villiers Gosport
82 P. W. Barrell Barlotti Dino Merlin Magnum Hampton

2nd Row
62 J. Cimelli Zip Villiers Edgware
64 J. Duviau Sprint 9E London
78 K. Austin Blow VictorIII 9E Barking
81 M. Barber Zip Villiers Hitchin

3rd Row
74 R. Winters Monza Upton 9E Reigate
54 K. Bagley Monza GBDVilliers Birmingham
69 J. Morgan Zip 9E Chatham
90 M. Matheou Zip Villiers London
87 F. Smith Barlotti Villiers Staines

4th Row
92 L. Burford Sprint Villiers Croydon
93 E. Sullivan Zip Villiers Barnet
51 A. Pickering Barlotti GBD Villiers Worcester
91 R. Kerkhoven Barlotti Monza GBD Villiers Evesham

5th Row
61 R. Mullins Zip 9E Orpington
53 D. King Sprint SE London
63 J. Bell Barlotti Dino Villiers 200 Caterham
98 M. Merritt Zip Silverstone Villiers Flowrite Watford

6th Row
70 R. Nicholson AeroKite 9E/4/SS Chesham
56 P. A. Gooch Eagle A MRMVilliers Norwich
71 |. H. Shepard Parco 9E Wokingham
72 G. Williamson Flowrite Grays

7th Row
60 D. Jordan Zip Villiers Ratby
97 |. Davey Zip Silverstone 9E Norwich
77 G. Esposito Zip Villiers London
95 N. Smith Zip Villiers London
96 M. Haymes Zip 9E Cheam

8th Row
88 R. A. Dixon Barlotti Villiers 200 Richmond
86 S. Bradley Zip Villiers Cambridge
76 G. Lyons Blow Eldec Villiers Heywood
68 A. W. Payne Zip Silverstone Upton Villiers Ruddington

9th Row
73 R. Hall Blow Villiers Bourne
52 D. Stephens Barlotti Villiers 200 Bedmond
84 D. Punter Blow Invader 9E Clacton
59 R. Hyde Zip Villiers Lowton
79 A. J. Collard Velcro 9E Weymouth

10   

No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town

10th Row
83 B. Wiggins Blowkart Villiers Clacton
94 D. McMurray Zip Brands Upron 9E Dartford
57 G. Deal Sprint Merlin Magnum Carshalton
99 E. Smith Sprint 9E Harlow

11th Row
67 B. Grounsell Zip Flowrite Villiers Hornchurch
55 P. Harris Harmony| 9E/4 Berkhamsted
58 R. Bool Zip 9E Iver
80 T. Hall Zip 72 Magnum 9E/4 Staines
89 M. Roper Victor III Magnum Saffron Walden

RESULTS:

Stihaasaaceteerae ZAG ee cesuieceeheaes ONCliccsevercassia GUcette

PANcisabalis atacn Oe
Warner's Times csc ccecscss cc cacsenecctatectseosiescscesscessseinaes Spbod)2jcccccinapannescacssets

All enquiries regarding
advertising in Brands Hatch
programmesshould be madeto:~

BERNARD W.BIRD
Sales Executive

BRANDS HATCHCIRCUIT LTD.
FAWKHAM,Nr. DARTFORD
KENT
DA3 8NG

Telephone: West Ash (047486) 331

Telex: 96172

"1



No. Driver Kart Engine Home TownEvent 6

  

   

 

9th Row
16 P. Carter Zip Montesa LowestoftHEAT TWO 250 cc INTERNATIONAL 77 D. George Zip Bultaco Haverfordwest.
9 N. Miller Zip Montesa Stanstead AbbottsSTART: 16.40 hrs 8 LAPS 17 R. Wallis Zip. 72 Montesa London

21 A. Shearman Zip Bultaco Bristol

10th Row
No. Driver Kart Engine Home Town 13 N. Atkins Zip Montesa Croydon

al H. Rolph Zip Silverstone Montesa Silsoe2
51 A. Russell Zip MerlimMontesa Purley1st Row
22 R. Billington Zip Silverstone 72 Montesa Clophill8 J. Gillett Zip 72 Bultaco Cobham

11 G. Pearson BMCRC Bultaco Banbury 11th Row38 R. Raynolds Zip Bultaco Cambridge 48 D. Wooten Monza Monty Reading32 J. Smith Zip a2 Montesa Welwyn 18 S.W. Harper Jnr. Zip 72 Montesa Merlin Isleworth67 P. Reynolds Zip Bultaco Cambridge 49 C. J..Douglas Blow Victor 111 Montesa King Rainham
- P. Stokes Zip Brands Bultaco Chesham2nd Row

54 P. Gillett Zip 72 Bultaco Cobham28 T. Purnell Zip Ossa Sleaford
6 G, D. Upton Zip Montesa Rothley
5 D. Edwards Sprint Montesa Godalming
10 P. Cooper Bullitt Montesa London

3rd Row
:65 P. J. Hilton Zip Hadley Suzuki Oldbury

45 J, Morrell Zip 72 Merlin Montesa Welwyn
62 S. Southall Zip Silverstone Bultaco Knowle se,3 P. Delsignore Zip Montesa Bromley
14 J. Ellison Blow Bultaco Porthcawl

RESULTS:
4th Row4a J. F. Batt Zip A Suzuki Ware (tSee a EOease sees seedagseencs ccs Bteeee

34 =|. Rushforth Bullitt HRM Montesa Norwich DUee.Ss va VOTH oesSeek1 C. Merlin Zip Merlin Montesa Wormley i sae33 =A. Jones Sprint Montesa Merlin Carshalton Winner SiMiMneic.csisc.cssccseeaeeeee Speedie44.wea

5th Row
27 D. Brunt Zip 72 Montesa London
30 ~_—sS.. Dickinson Sprint Montesa London
25 A.Paffey Blow Montesa London
79 M. Avenell Barlotti Montesa Reading
29 T. Bliss Zip Montesa Brentwood

6th Row
19 R. Gange Snr. Sprint GReeves Ewell
7 K. Blincow Sprint Montesa Harrow
24 R. Tait Burgess Bultaco London
90 P. Burgess Burgess Special Bultaco D5 Romford YOU CAN- M|SSs

7th Row
42 V. Arpino Blow Montesa Dartford A FEROS |GNS20 ~—swT.. Beamish Zip Montesa Lowestoft
26 P. Ludiam Blow Hustler Norton Bultaco Sheffield
23 P. R. Horsham Barlotti Bultaco Newbury
12 E. Fwydell Burgess Bultaco London AT ALL Cc lRCUITS

8th Row : Get the facts from—AEROSIGNS(London) LIMITED,4 sR. Hill Zip Montesa Surbiton Marlborough Hall, Lassell St., Greenwich, S.E.10.39 _—OD«. Clark Blow Hustler Flowrite Rainham 9 : : Telephone: 01-858 433115 S. Tigwell Barlotti Montesa Maidenhead Pp :
72 K. Wright Zip 72 Starmaker London  12



 

Event 7

FINAL GROUP A VILLIERS210 cc
START: 17.00 hrs 12 LAPS
eeeeeel.inninsunseennsesesniscusinteisetenemmnsi

1st Row 2nd Row 3rd Row 4th Row 5th Row

  

7th Row 8th Row 9th Row 10th Row

Linc inkOERIESeReee

R ESULTS: Prrrrrr reir rr rrr tiie

Sei sceeeupeacetnecsceseceeste DINGSeeeass sciseess sean Ceese cetteskis GONee:

teatserte Gtheaikkse

NVAFRSUING)cheeses cccueniaucdfuasicd clave sicaiieussgcuadmuaeyOke SPOOGsos: vssecacernnesssasauusleeases

Event 8
eee

FINAL GROUPB VILLIERS210 cc
START: 17.20 hrs 12 LAPS
eee

1st Row 2nd Row 3rd Row 4th Row

6th Row ; 7th Row 8thRowoy 9th Row

ORie AAOi

sh

ce

PRESCETSey aaasae

USEsecs casiskeees sus nakeunys PINGS cos sass svucate soit see NCistuba dass tetas erosha ea reide ica

SUicckdvccsvesccesancieay Gti

WIiriner’STinieleoeeeeeeiner SHEOUeee

14

|

|

Event 9

FINAL’ 250 cc INTERNATIONAL
START: 17.40 hrs 12 LAPS

   

RESULTS:

VSCHeeeaces casesscghavsene ENGesc si a vised suve eesene SOoieeee Athaeecscens

WOEestsat actecssccteses Gtoies cscrssnsescatvsasseee

WRGS TOscc wccessccasvans cy sshdtdenutberceek Scasuwaseetacedoauboue Speedciissicaccaahicnk

SeLF- FULL
ADHESIVE COLOUR

NEs
7

CIRCUIT CAR STICKERS
for Brands Hatch. Price 10p

These are available at the Brands Hatch shop today
or write to :—

PUBLICITY DEPT., BRANDS HATCH CIRCUIT LTD., FAWKHAM,
Nr. DARTFORD, KENT. Tel: West Ash 331 



 

 

 

Yourpassportto racing pleasure

SPEEDINTERNATIONAL

@ BIG Discounts on race tickets @ DRIVE manufacturers cars
@ EXTRA DISCOUNT onCircuit on ourcircuits

 

Brands Hatch 1972 Fixture List
ORGANISER MAIN RACES CHARGES

 

DATE EVENT

 

3 Apr. ROTHMANS F5000 EUROPEAN BRSCC F5000, FA, MS, £1-A, 50p-C, 50p-P,
CHAMPIONSHIP CAR RACES PS, C 50p-S
(in association with THE EVENING
NEWS)

8 Apr. Clubmans Motor Cycle Races Southern 67 All Classes 40p-A, CF, Rovers
9 Apr. Clubmans Car Races MG CC SSF,S, T, FF 60p-A, 20p-C, 20p-SP

14 APR. *BOAC 1000 KMS. WORLD BRSCC SPORTS, FA 30p-A, 20p-C, 30p-P
CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTS CAR
PRACTICE

15 APR. *BOAC 1000 KMS. WORLD BRSCC SPORTS, FA 50p-A, 20p-C, 30p-P,
CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTS CAR SF
PRACTICE AND £1000 YELLOW
PAGES FORMULA ATLANTIC RACE

16 APR. *BOAC 1000 KMS. WORLD BRSCC SPORTS £1.50-A, 50p-C,
CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTS CAR RACE £1.50-P, £1.50-S

22 Apr. Clubmans Motor Cycle Races BMCRC All Classes 40p-A, CF Rovers
23 Apr. Clubmans Car Races Surrey SMC SSF,S, T, FF 60p-A, 20p-C, 20p-SP
30 Apr. National Motor Cycle Races Brands RC All Classes ae 30p-C, 30p-S,

6 May Clubmans Motor Cycle Races BMCRC All Classes 40p-A, CF, Rovers
7 May Castrol Mexico Championship BRSCC Hist, FF, Mex, 70p-A, 30p-C, 30p-SP

Car Races
14 May Clubmans Motor Cycle Races Brands RC All Classes 40p-A, CF, Rovers
21 May BARC Championship Car Races BARC FF, T, C, PS, 70p-A, 30p-C, 30p-SP
27 May’ Clubmans Motor Cycle Races BMCRC All Classes 40p-A, CF, Rovers
28 MAY FORDSPORTSPEED DAY(in BRSCC

association with THE DAILY MAIL)
FA*, F3*, FF*, TSeason Passes

@ £5 overseastrip vouchers
HeyCemiga25

@ DRIVE your car on our circuit at
attractive discount rates
@ FILM SHOWSand Forums 20AeeeeINTERNATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE

BRANDS RC ALLCLASSES  80p-A, 30p-C, 50p-P,
50p-S, Ford Drivers
Free

70p-A, 30p-C, 50p-P,
50p-SaaaOm Tg

local MCD Circuit

@ LOW COST GROUP OVERSEAS
RACE TRIPS - Monaco, Le Mansetc.

SS
Saed
eT

Full details of FREE membership from SPEED INTERNATIONAL, Brands
HatchCircuit, Fawkham, Dartford, Kent DA3 8NG.

==ee   
Cut out this coupon, complete and post today to SPEED INTERNATIONAL.j | would like to join Speed International. Please send me my membership
card and further details. Please print name and addressin block capitals.

: Name
 

j Address
 

 

Boietssteinnesesecieeeebiictieieaiaaci
IMPORTANTIf you are already on our circuit mailing list
DO NOT COMPLETE THIS COUPON,we are contacting you.
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RACES

a

Ee

leyea

4 June Clubmans Car Races London CC SSF,S; T, FF 60p-A, 20p-C, 20p-SP '

“On 2.65-mile Grand Prix Circuit

ee

en

KEY

Types: Events listed in block capitals are fully international or other important meetings.
Events in normal black type are championship meetings involving prize money and are
planned as public entertainments.
Events in lightweight type are clubman’s meetings intended-primarily for the benefit of
competitors. Supporters are welcomed, at the published charges, on the understanding
that these are not professional promotions.
Races: F1—Formula One. F2—Formula 2. F5000—Formula 5000. FA—Formula Atlantic.
F3—Formula 3. FF—Formula Ford. Hist.—Historic Racing Cars. S6—Group 6 Sports
Prototype. S5—Group 4 Sports Cars. F100—Formula F100 Sports Cars. MS—Modified
Sports. T—Saloon Cars (Club- Type). S—SportsCars. SSF—Single Seater Formula.
Charges: A—Adults, C—Children. CF—Childrein Free. S—Covered Stands. OS—Open Seats
or Stands. SF—Stands Free. P—Paddock. SP—Stands and Paddock combined. Rovers—
Stands and Paddock Free. ALL PARKING FREE.
e
e



Brands Hatch Circuit
TOILET

CAFETERIA

PROGRAMMES(BLUE HUTS)

dock
Bend PaddockHill

Grandstand

CAR PARK

 

LAP SPEED TABLE

BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE 1 LAP= 1.24 MILES
Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed _Time Speed Time Speed
secs mph secs mph secs mph secs mph secs mph secs mph
42.0 106.29 47.0 94.98 52.0 85.85 §7.0°78.32°= 61-0 73.18 65.0 68.68
42.2 105.78 47.2 94.58 52.2 85:52 57.2 78.04 61.2 72.94 65.2 68.47

 

42.4 105.28 4749418 5248519 57.4 77.77 61.4 72.70 65.4 68.26
42.6 104.79 47.6 93.78 52.6 84.87 57.6 77.50 61.6 72.47 65.6 68.05
42.8 104.29 47.8 9339 528 8455 57.8 77.23 6187223 658 67.84
43.0 103.81 48.0 93.00 53.0 8423 5807697 62.072.00 66.0 67.64
43.2 103.33 48.2 9261 53.2 83.91 58.2 76.70 62.2 71.77 66.2 67.43
43.4 102.86 48.4 92.23 53.4 83.60 58.4 76.44 6247154 66.4 67.23
43.6 102.38 48.6 91.85 53.6 83.28 58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03
43.8 101.92 488 91.48 538 82.97 588 75.92 62871.08 668 6683
44.0 101.45 49.091.10 54.0 8267 59.0 75.66 6307086 67.0 6663
44.2 101.00 492 90.73 54.2 8236 59.2 75.41 63.2 7063 67.2 66.43
44.4 100.54 49.4 90.36 54.4 82.06 59.4 75.15 63.4 70.41 67.4 66.23
44.6 100.09 49.6 90.00 546 81.76 5967490 636 70.19 67.6 66.04
44.8 99.64 498 89.64 54.8 81.46 59.8 74.65 638 69.97 67.8 65.84
45.0 99.20 50.0 89.28 55.0 81.16 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65
45.2 98.76 502 88.92 55.2 8087 6027415 6426953 68.2 65.45
45.4 98.33 50.4 88.57 55.4 80.58 60.4 73.91 64.4 69.32 68.4 65.26
45.6 97.89 50.6 88.22 5568029 606 73.66 64.6 69.10 686 65.07
45.8 97.47 508 87.87 55.8 80.00 60.8 73.42 648 68.89 68.8 64.88
46.0 97.04 51.0 8753 56.0 79.71
46.2 96.62 51.2 87.19 56.2 79.43 1.24 x 3600 x No. of laps
46.4 96.21 51.4 86.85 56.4 BS SPEED (IN MPH)=——_-
466 9579 51:6 8651 56.6 78.87 :
46.8 9538 5188618 568 7859 SAMEecons

 

OUTRIGHT LAP RECORDS FOR BRANDSHATCH CIRCUIT

GRANDPRIX CIRCUIT: min secs mph date
EmersonFittipaldi (2993 cc John Player Special) 1 23.8 113.84 19. 3.72
Race Record: EmersonFittipaldi (2993 cc John 1142.22 ---49. 3.72

Player Special)

CLUB CIRCUIT: secs mph date
Graham McRae (4992 cc McLaren Chevrolet M10B) 45.6 97.89 3. 5.70
Race Record: Peter Gethin (4992 cc McLaren Chevrolet M10B) 94.19 3- 5.70

 

Published by Brands Hatch Circuit Limited.
Printed by E.-E. Owens & Co. Ltd., London, SE15 4AZ


